
Permeation Tests
6220-K1

Surface area calc. (5 gal Scribner) = [(4)(9.5*X)] + 90.25

6220-K1 Start Wt. End Wt. Loss Wt. Fuel Vol. Daily Loss Tech. Avg loss Rate
Date Test # (grams) (grams) (grams) (gals) (g/gal/day)  (g/gal/day)
10/22 1 15063.4 15047.9 5.2 4.76 1.09 KEL 0.99
10/25 2 15047.9 15043.5 4.4 4.76 0.92 KEL
10/26 3 15043.5 15038.5 5.0 4.76 1.05 KEL
10/27 4 15038.5 15034.0 4.5 4.76 0.95 KEL
10/28 5 15034.0 15028.9 5.1 4.75 1.07 KEL Tare Wt = 1750.5 g
10/29 6 15028.9 15023.8 5.1 4.75 1.07 KEL
10/30 7 15023.8 15018.8 5.0 4.75 1.05 KEL
10/31 KEL
11/1 8 15016.9 15011.6 5.3 4.75 1.12 KEL
11/2 9 15011.6 15006.8 4.8 4.75 1.01 KEL
11/3 10 15006.8 15002.2 4.6 4.74 0.97 KEL
11/4 11 15002.2 14997.1 5.1 4.74 1.08 KEL
11/5 . KEL
11/6 12 14994.7 14990.2 4.5 4.74 0.95 KEL
11/7 13 14990.2 14985.7 4.5 4.74 0.95 KEL
11/8 14 14985.7 14980.8 4.9 4.74 1.03 KEL
11/9 15 14980.8 14976.0 4.8 4.73 1.01 KEL
11/10 16 14976.0 14971.8 4.2 4.73 0.89 KEL
11/11 17 14971.8 14967.6 4.2 4.73 0.89 KEL
11/12 18 14967.6 14962.9 4.7 4.73 0.99 KEL
11/13 19 14962.9 14958.4 4.5 4.73 0.95 KEL
11/14 20 14958.4 14954.1 4.3 4.73 0.91 KEL
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Permeation Tests
6220-K2

Surface area calc. (5 gal Scribner) = [(4)(9.5*X)] + 90.25

6220-K2 Start Wt. End Wt. Loss Wt. Fuel Vol. Daily Loss Tech. Avg loss Rate
Date Test # (grams) (grams) (grams) (gals) (g/gal/day)  (g/gal/day)
10/22 1      KEL 0.98
10/25 2      KEL
10/26 3 15168.7 15163.5 5.2 4.80 1.08 KEL
10/27 4 15163.5 15158.6 4.9 4.80 1.02 KEL
10/28 5 15158.6 15153.6 5.0 4.79 1.04 KEL Tare Wt = 1762.8 g
10/29 6 15153.6 15148.7 4.9 4.79 1.02 KEL
10/30 7 15148.7 15143.9 4.8 4.79 1.00 KEL
10/31    KEL
11/1 8 15142.1 15137.0 5.1 4.79 1.07 KEL
11/2 9 15137.0 15132.5 4.5 4.79 0.94 KEL
11/3 10 15132.5 15127.5 5.0 4.78 1.05 KEL
11/4 11 15127.5 15122.8 4.7 4.78 0.98 KEL
11/5      KEL
11/6 12 15120.8 15116.3 4.5 4.78 0.94 KEL
11/7 13 15116.3 15111.8 4.5 4.78 0.94 KEL
11/8 14 15111.8 15107.3 4.5 4.78 0.94 KEL
11/9 15 15107.3 15102.3 5.0 4.78 1.05 KEL
11/10 16 15102.3 15098.1 4.2 4.77 0.88 KEL
11/11 17 15098.1 15093.7 4.4 4.77 0.92 KEL
11/12 18 15093.7 15089.0 4.7 4.77 0.99 KEL
11/13 19 15089.0 15084.2 4.8 4.77 1.01 KEL
11/14 20 15084.2 15079.8 4.4 4.77 0.92 KEL
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Permeation Tests
6220-R1

Surface area calc. (5 gal Scribner) = [(4)(9.5*X)] + 90.25

6220-R1 Start Wt. End Wt. Loss Wt. Fuel Vol. Daily Loss Tech. Avg loss Rate
Date Test # (grams) (grams) (grams) (gals) (g/gal/day)  (g/gal/day)
10/22 1 15307.5 15295.7 3.9 4.85 0.81 KEL 0.73
10/25 2 15295.7 15292.4 3.3 4.84 0.68 KEL
10/26 3 15292.4 15288.9 3.5 4.84 0.72 KEL
10/27 4 15288.9 15285.2 3.7 4.84 0.76 KEL
10/28 5 15285.2 15281.3 3.9 4.84 0.81 KEL Tare Wt = 1759.2 g
10/29 6 15281.3 15277.5 3.8 4.84 0.79 KEL
10/30 7 15277.5 15274.2 3.3 4.84 0.68 KEL
10/31 KEL
11/1 8 15272.6 15268.7 3.9 4.84 0.81 KEL
11/2 9 15268.7 15264.7 4.0 4.83 0.83 KEL
11/3 10 15264.7 15261.5 3.2 4.83 0.66 KEL
11/4 11 15261.5 15257.9 3.6 4.83 0.74 KEL
11/5 KEL
11/6 12 15256.2 15252.7 3.5 4.83 0.72 KEL
11/7 13 15252.7 15249.6 3.1 4.83 0.64 KEL
11/8 14 15249.6 15245.9 3.7 4.83 0.77 KEL
11/9 15 15245.9 15241.9 4.0 4.83 0.83 KEL
11/10 16 15241.9 15238.9 3.0 4.83 0.62 KEL
11/11 17 15238.9 15235.6 3.3 4.82 0.68 KEL
11/12 18 15235.6 15232.1 3.5 4.82 0.73 KEL
11/13 19 15232.1 15228.6 3.5 4.82 0.73 KEL
11/14 20 15228.6 15225.2 3.4 4.82 0.71 KEL
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Permeation Tests
6220-R2

Surface area calc. (5 gal Scribner) = [(4)(9.5*X)] + 90.25

6220-R2 Start Wt. End Wt. Loss Wt. Fuel Vol. Daily Loss Tech. Avg loss Rate
Date Test # (grams) (grams) (grams) (gals) (g/gal/day)  (g/gal/day)
10/22 1 15374.8 15360.0 4.9 4.88 1.01 KEL 0.73
10/25 2 15360.0 15360.0 0.0 4.88 0.00 KEL
10/26 3 15360.0 15356.4 3.6 4.88 0.74 KEL
10/27 4 15356.4 15352.7 3.7 4.88 0.76 KEL
10/28 5 15352.7 15349.3 3.4 4.87 0.70 KEL Tare Wt = 1734 g
10/29 6 15349.3 15346.5 2.8 4.87 0.57 KEL
10/30 7 15346.5 15341.9 4.6 4.87 0.94 KEL
10/31    KEL
11/1 8 15340.5 15336.6 3.9 4.87 0.80 KEL
11/2 9 15336.6 15333.0 3.6 4.87 0.74 KEL
11/3 10 15333.0 15329.9 3.1 4.87 0.64 KEL
11/4 11 15329.9 15326.1 3.8 4.87 0.78 KEL
11/5       KEL
11/6 12 15324.5 15321.1 3.4 4.86 0.70 KEL
11/7 13 15321.1 15317.7 3.4 4.86 0.70 KEL
11/8 14 15317.7 15314.0 3.7 4.86 0.76 KEL
11/9 15 15314.0 15310.4 3.6 4.86 0.74 KEL
11/10 16 15310.4 15307.1 3.3 4.86 0.68 KEL
11/11 17 15307.1 15303.6 3.5 4.86 0.72 KEL
11/12 18 15303.6 15300.1 3.5 4.86 0.72 KEL
11/13 19 15300.1 15296.8 3.3 4.86 0.68 KEL
11/14 20 15296.8 15293.3 3.5 4.85 0.72 KEL
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Permeation Tests
6220-B1

Surface area calc. (5 gal Scribner) = [(4)(9.5*X)] + 90.25

6220-B1 Start Wt. End Wt. Loss Wt. Fuel Vol. Daily Loss Tech. Avg loss Rate
Date Test # (grams) (grams) (grams) (gals) (g/gal/day)  (g/gal/day)
10/22 1 15693.2 15679.8 4.5 4.97 0.90 KEL 0.83
10/25 2 15679.8 15676.1 3.7 4.97 0.74 KEL
10/26 3 15676.1 15671.8 4.3 4.97 0.87 KEL
10/27 4 15671.8 15668.0 3.8 4.97 0.77 KEL
10/28 5 15668.0 15663.3 4.7 4.96 0.95 KEL Tare Wt = 1796.4 g
10/29 6 15663.3 15658.7 4.6 4.96 0.93 KEL
10/30 7 15658.7 15654.7 4.0 4.96 0.81 KEL
10/31 KEL
11/1 8 15653.1 15648.2 4.9 4.96 0.99 KEL
11/2 9 15648.2 15644.0 4.2 4.96 0.85 KEL
11/3 10 15644.0 15640.2 3.8 4.96 0.77 KEL
11/4 11 15640.2 15636.0 4.2 4.95 0.85 KEL
11/5 KEL
11/6 12 15634.1 15630.0 4.1 4.95 0.83 KEL
11/7 13 15630.0 15625.7 4.3 4.95 0.87 KEL
11/8 14 15625.7 15621.5 4.2 4.95 0.85 KEL
11/9 15 15621.5 15617.3 4.2 4.95 0.85 KEL
11/10 16 15617.3 15613.4 3.9 4.95 0.79 KEL
11/11 17 15613.4 15610.1 3.3 4.95 0.67 KEL
11/12 18 15610.1 15605.8 4.3 4.94 0.87 KEL
11/13 19 15605.8 15601.6 4.2 4.94 0.85 KEL
11/14 20 15601.6 15597.7 3.9 4.94 0.79 KEL
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Permeation Tests
6220-B2

Surface area calc. (5 gal Scribner) = [(4)(9.5*X)] + 90.25

6220-B2 Start Wt. End Wt. Loss Wt. Liq. Ht. Surf.Area Fuel Vol. Daily Loss Tech. Avg loss Rate
Date Test # (grams) (grams) (grams) (inches) (sq.in.) (gals) (g/gal/day)  (g/gal/day)
10/22 1 15302.9 15288.9 4.7 13.56 605.6 4.85 0.96 KEL 0.87
10/25 2 15288.9 15284.9 4.0 13.56 605.6 4.85 0.82 KEL
10/26 3 15284.9 15280.7 4.2 13.56 605.6 4.85 0.87 KEL
10/27 4 15280.7 15276.4 4.3 13.56 605.6 4.85 0.89 KEL
10/28 5 15276.4 15271.9 4.5 13.56 605.6 4.85 0.93 KEL Tare Wt = 1728.3 g
10/29 6 15271.9 15267.6 4.3 13.56 605.6 4.85 0.89 KEL
10/30 7 15267.6 15263.3 4.3 13.56 605.6 4.85 0.89 KEL
10/31      KEL
11/1 8 15261.7 15256.7 5.0 13.56 605.6 4.84 1.03 KEL
11/2 9 15256.7 15252.6 4.1 13.56 605.6 4.84 0.85 KEL
11/3 10 15252.6 15248.4 4.2 13.56 605.6 4.84 0.87 KEL
11/4 11 15248.4 15243.9 4.5 13.56 605.6 4.84 0.93 KEL
11/5         KEL
11/6 12 15242.0 15237.8 4.2 13.56 605.6 4.84 0.87 KEL
11/7 13 15237.8 15233.6 4.2 13.56 605.6 4.83 0.87 KEL
11/8 14 15233.6 15229.4 4.2 13.56 605.6 4.83 0.87 KEL
11/9 15 15229.4 15224.9 4.5 13.44 600.9 4.83 0.93 KEL
11/10 16 15224.9 15221.3 3.6 13.44 600.9 4.83 0.75 KEL
11/11 17 15221.3 15217.4 3.9 13.44 600.9 4.83 0.81 KEL
11/12 18 15217.4 15213.2 4.2 13.44 600.9 4.83 0.87 KEL
11/13 19 15213.2 15209.1 4.1 13.44 600.9 4.83 0.85 KEL
11/14 20 15209.1 15205.0 4.1 13.44 600.9 4.82 0.85 KEL
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Permeation Tests
6220-W1

Surface area calc. (5 gal Scribner) = [(4)(9.5*X)] + 90.25
6220-W1 Start Wt. End Wt. Loss Wt. Liq. Ht. Surf.Area Fuel Vol. Daily Loss Tech. Avg loss Rate

Date Test # (grams) (grams) (grams) (inches) (sq.in.) (gals) (g/gal/day)  (g/gal/day)
10/22 1 14980.7 14967.4 4.4 13.25 593.8 4.74 0.94 KEL 0.84
10/25 2 14967.4 14963.8 3.6 13.25 593.8 4.74 0.76 KEL
10/26 3 14963.8 14960.0 3.8 13.25 593.8 4.74 0.80 KEL
10/27 4 14960.0 14955.9 4.1 13.25 593.8 4.74 0.87 KEL
10/28 5 14955.9 14951.5 4.4 13.25 593.8 4.73 0.93 KEL Tare Wt = 1728.2 g
10/29 6 14951.5 14947.3 4.2 13.25 593.8 4.73 0.89 KEL
10/30 7 14947.3 14943.4 3.9 13.25 593.8 4.73 0.82 KEL
10/31 KEL
11/1 8 14941.9 14937.5 4.4 13.25 593.8 4.73 0.93 KEL
11/2 9 14937.5 14932.2 5.3 13.25 593.8 4.73 1.12 KEL
11/3 10 14932.2 14929.4 2.8 13.25 593.8 4.73 0.59 KEL
11/4 11 14929.4 14925.2 4.2 13.00 584.3 4.72 0.89 KEL
11/5 KEL
11/6 12 14923.2 14919.6 3.6 13.00 584.3 4.72 0.76 KEL
11/7 13 14919.6 14915.8 3.8 13.00 584.3 4.72 0.80 KEL
11/8 14 14915.8 14911.4 4.4 13.00 584.3 4.72 0.93 KEL
11/9 15 14911.4 14907.3 4.1 13.00 584.3 4.72 0.87 KEL
11/10 16 14907.3 14903.8 3.5 13.00 584.3 4.72 0.74 KEL
11/11 17 14903.8 14900.4 3.4 13.00 584.3 4.72 0.72 KEL
11/12 18 14900.4 14896.3 4.1 13.00 584.3 4.71 0.87 KEL
11/13 19 14896.3 14892.5 3.8 13.00 584.3 4.71 0.81 KEL
11/14 20 14892.5 14888.7 3.8 13.06 586.5 4.71 0.81 KEL
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Permeation Tests
6220-W2

Surface area calc. (5 gal Scribner) = [(4)(9.5*X)] + 90.25

6220-W2 Start Wt. End Wt. Loss Wt. Liq. Ht. Surf.Area Fuel Vol. Daily Loss Tech. Avg loss Rate
Date Test # (grams) (grams) (grams) (inches) (sq.in.) (gals) (g/gal/day)  (g/gal/day)
10/22 1 KEL 0.94
10/25 2 KEL
10/26 3 14511.3 14502.6 8.7 12.4 562.9 4.58 1.90 KEL
10/27 4 14502.6 14498.5 4.1 12.4 562.9 4.58 0.90 KEL
10/28 5 14498.5 14494.0 4.5 12.4 562.9 4.57 0.98 KEL Tare Wt = 1715.9 g
10/29 6 14494.0 14489.4 4.6 12.4 562.9 4.57 1.01 KEL
10/30 7 14489.4 14485.2 4.2 12.4 562.9 4.57 0.92 KEL
10/31 KEL
11/1 8 14483.6 14479.1 4.5 12.4 562.9 4.57 0.98 KEL
11/2 9 14479.1 14475.1 4.0 12.4 562.9 4.57 0.88 KEL
11/3 10 14475.1 14470.5 4.6 12.4 562.9 4.57 1.01 KEL
11/4 11 14470.5 14466.0 4.5 12.4 560.5 4.56 0.99 KEL
11/5 KEL
11/6 12 14464.0 14459.8 4.2 12.4 560.5 4.56 0.92 KEL
11/7 13 14459.8 14455.5 4.3 12.4 560.5 4.56 0.94 KEL
11/8 14 14455.5 14451.0 4.5 12.4 560.5 4.56 0.99 KEL
11/9 15 14451.0 14446.4 4.6 12.4 560.5 4.56 1.01 KEL
11/10 16 14446.4 14442.4 4.0 12.4 560.5 4.56 0.88 KEL
11/11 17 14442.4 14438.5 3.9 12.4 560.5 4.55 0.86 KEL
11/12 18 14438.5 14434.1 4.4 12.4 560.5 4.55 0.97 KEL
11/13 19 14434.1 14429.9 4.2 12.4 560.5 4.55 0.92 KEL
11/14 20 14429.9 14425.9 4.0 12.1 551.0 4.55 0.88 KEL
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Permeation Testing Results

6220 K

Diurnal Cycles Can Can Can Volume Test Fuel Avg Loss
( # 24 hr cycles) Identification Mfg. (gallons) Dates Type (g/gal/day)

20 6220 K1 Scribner 5 10/22-11/14 CERT 0.99
20 6220 K2 Scribner 5 10/22-11/14 CERT 0.98

Average 0.99

6220 R

Diurnal Cycles Can Can Can Volume Test Fuel Avg Loss
( # 24 hr cycles) Identification Mfg. (gallons) Dates Type (g/gal/day)

20 6220 R1 Scribner 5 10/22-11/14 CERT 0.73
20 6220 R2 Scribner 5 10/22-11/14 CERT 0.73

Average 0.73

6220 B

Diurnal Cycles Can Can Can Volume Test Fuel Avg Loss
( # 24 hr cycles) Identification Mfg. (gallons) Dates Type (g/gal/day)

20 6220 B1 Scribner 5 10/22-11/14 CERT 0.83
20 6220 B2 Scribner 5 10/22-11/14 CERT 0.87

Average 0.85

6220 W

Diurnal Cycles Can Can Can Volume Test Fuel Avg Loss
( # 24 hr cycles) Identification Mfg. (gallons) Dates Type (g/gal/day)

20 6220 W1 Scribner 5 10/22-11/14 CERT 0.84
20 6220 W2 Scribner 5 10/22-11/14 CERT 0.94

Average 0.89
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